SGX-ST immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date), the financial effects of

the purchase or acquisition of the Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share

Purchase Mandate by way of purchases made:-

(a) entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares;

(b) entirely out of capital and cancelled;

APPENDIX TO SHAREHOLDERS

15

(c) entirely out of profits and held as treasury shares; and

(d) entirely out of profits and cancelled,

based on the latest audited financial statements of the Company for FY2020 are set

out in the following pages.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank.]

APPENDIX TO SHAREHOLDERS

16

Scenario 1

Purchase of 23,256,092 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate made entirely out of capital and held as

treasury shares

 GROUP COMPANY

As at 31 March 2020

As at 31

March 2020

S$’000

Before

Share

Purchase(1)

S$’000

After On-

Market

Purchase(7)

S$’000

After Off-

Market

Purchase(8)

S$’000

As at 31

March 2020

S$’000

Before

Share

Purchase(1)

S$’000

After On-

Market

Purchase(7)

S$’000

After Off-

Market

Purchase(8)

S$’000

Share Capital  152,870 152,870 152,870 152,870 152,870 152,870 152,870 152,870

Retained

earnings/(accumulated

losses) 79,082 79,082 79,082 79,082 (15,952) (15,952) (15,952) (15,952)

Other reserves (14,435) (14,435) (14,435) (14,435) - - - -

Treasury shares - - (4,605) (5,263) - - (4,605) (5,263)

Shareholders' funds 217,517 217,517 212,912 212,254 136,918 136,918 132,313 131,655

Non-controlling

Interests 56,089 56,089 56,089 56,089 - - - -

Total Equity 273,606 273,606 269,001 268,343 136,918 136,918 132,313 131,655

NTA(2) (20,126) (20,126) (24,731) (25,389) 136,918 136,918 132,313 131,655

NAV 273,606 273,606 269,001 268,343 136,918 136,918 132,313 131,655

Current Assets 255,829 255,829 251,224 250,566 282,284 282,284 277,679 277,021

Current Liabilities 264,260 264,260 264,260 264,260 114,451 114,451 114,451 114,451

APPENDIX TO SHAREHOLDERS

17

Total borrowings(3) 257,837 257,837 257,837 257,837 147,344 147,344 147,344 147,344

Cash and cash

equivalents 29,383 29,383 24,778 24,120 308 308 (4,297) (4,955)

Profit / (Loss) net of

tax(4) 3,334 3,334 3,334 3,334 (10,549) (10,549) (10,549) (10,549)

Number of Shares (In

'000)

Issued and paid-up

capital (excluding

treasury shares and

Subsidiary Holdings) 1,162,805 1,162,805 1,139,549 1,139,549 1,162,805 1,162,805 1,139,549 1,139,549

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share

(Singapore cents) (1.73) (1.73) (2.17) (2.23) 11.77 11.77 11.61 11.55

NAV per Share

(Singapore cents) 23.53 23.53 23.61 23.55 11.77 11.77 11.61 11.55

Net gearing ratio

(times)(5) 1.19 1.19 1.21 1.21 1.08 1.08 1.11 1.12

Current ratio (times)(6) 0.97 0.97 0.95 0.95 2.47 2.47 2.43 2.42

Earnings / (Loss) per

Share (Singapore

cents) 0.29 0.29 0.29 0.29 (0.91) (0.91) (0.93) (0.93)

APPENDIX TO SHAREHOLDERS

18

Notes:-

(1) Financial effect as at the Latest Practicable Date.

(2) NTA is computed based on total assets less total liabilities and less intangible assets but including film rights and film intangibles.

(3) Assuming the purchase of the Shares by the Company will be funded by internal sources.

(4) Profit / (Loss) net of tax equals profit or loss after tax attributable to the Shareholders.

[…]

Share over the last five (5) Market Days on which the transactions in the Shares were traded immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date and accordingly,

the maximum amount of funds required for the purchase of the 23,256,092 Shares is approximately S$4,604,706.

(8) Assumes that the Company purchases the 23,256,092 Shares at the Maximum Price of S$0.2263 for one Share which is 20% above the Average Closing Price of

a Share over the last five (5) Market Days on which the transactions in the Shares were traded immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date and accordingly,

the maximum amount of funds required for the purchase of the 23,256,092 Shares is approximately S$5,263,853.

APPENDIX TO SHAREHOLDERS

19

Scenario 2

Purchase of 23,256,092 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate made entirely out of capital and cancelled

 GROUP COMPANY

As at 31 March 2020

As at 31

March 2020

S$’000

Before

Share

Purchase(1)

S$’000

After On-

Market

Purchase(7)

S$’000

After Off-

Market

Purchase(8)

S$’000

As at 31

March 2020

S$’000

Before

Share

Purchase(1)

S$’000

After On-

Market

Purchase(7)

S$’000

After Off-

Market

Purchase(8)

S$’000

Share Capital  152,870 152,870 148,265 147,607 152,870 152,870 148,265 147,607

Retained

earnings/(accumulated

losses) 79,082 79,082 79,082 79,082 (15,952) (15,952) (15,952) (15,952)

Other reserves (14,435) (14,435) (14,435) (14,435) - - - -

Treasury shares - - - - - - - -

Shareholders' funds 217,517 217,517 212,912 212,254 136,918 136,918 132,313 131,655

Non-controlling

Interests 56,089 56,089 56,089 56,089 - - - -

Total Equity 273,606 273,606 269,001 268,343 136,918 136,918 132,313 131,655

NTA(2) (20,126) (20,126) (24,731) (25,389) 136,918 136,918 132,313 131,655

NAV 273,606 273,606 269,001 268,343 136,918 136,918 132,313 131,655

Current Assets 255,829 255,829 251,224 250,566 282,284 282,284 277,679 277,021

Current Liabilities 264,260 264,260 264,260 264,260 114,451 114,451 114,451 114,451

Total borrowings(3) 257,837 257,837 257,837 257,837 147,344 147,344 147,344 147,344

APPENDIX TO SHAREHOLDERS

20

Cash and cash

equivalents 29,383 29,383 24,778 24,120 308 308 (4,297) (4,955)

Profit / (Loss) net of

tax(4) 3,334 3,334 3,334 3,334 (10,549) (10,549) (10,549) (10,549)

Number of Shares (In

'000)

Issued and paid-up

capital (excluding

treasury shares and

Subsidiary Holdings) 1,162,805 1,162,805 1,139,549 1,139,549 1,162,805 1,162,805 1,139,549 1,139,549

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share

(Singapore cents) (1.73) (1.73) (2.17) (2.23) 11.77 11.77 11.61 11.55

NAV per Share

(Singapore cents) 23.53 23.53 23.61 23.55 11.77 11.77 11.61 11.55

Net gearing ratio

(times)(5) 1.19 1.19 1.21 1.21 1.08 1.08 1.11 1.12

Current ratio (times)(6) 0.97 0.97 0.95 0.95 2.47 2.47 2.43 2.42

Earnings / (Loss) per

Share (Singapore

cents) 0.29 0.29 0.29 0.29 (0.91) (0.91) (0.93) (0.93)

APPENDIX TO SHAREHOLDERS

21

Notes:-

(1) Financial effect as at the Latest Practicable Date.

(2) NTA is computed based on total assets less total liabilities and less intangible assets but including film rights and film intangibles.

(3) Assuming the purchase of the Shares by the Company will be funded by internal sources.

(4) Profit / (Loss) net of tax equals profit or loss after tax attributable to the Shareholders.

[…]

Share over the last five (5) Market Days on which the transactions in the Shares were traded immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date and accordingly,

the maximum amount of funds required for the purchase of the 23,256,092 Shares is approximately S$4,604,706.

(8) Assumes that the Company purchases the 23,256,092 Shares at the Maximum Price of S$0.2263 for one Share which is 20% above the Average Closing Price of

a Share over the last five (5) Market Days on which the transactions in the Shares were traded immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date and accordingly,

the maximum amount of funds required for the purchase of the 23,256,092 Shares is approximately S$5,263,853.

APPENDIX TO SHAREHOLDERS

22

 Scenario 3

Purchase of 23,256,092 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate made entirely out of profits and held as

treasury shares

 GROUP COMPANY

As at 31 March 2020

As at 31

March 2020

S$’000

Before

Share

Purchase(1)

S$’000

After On-

Market

Purchase(7)

S$’000

After Off-

Market

Purchase(8)

S$’000

As at 31

March 2020

S$’000

Before

Share

Purchase(1)

S$’000

After On-

Market

Purchase(7)

S$’000

After Off-

Market

Purchase(8)

S$’000

Share Capital  152,870 152,870 152,870 152,870 152,870 152,870 152,870 152,870

Retained

earnings/(accumulated

losses) 79,082 79,082 79,082 79,082 (15,952) (15,952) (15,952) (15,952)

Other reserves (14,435) (14,435) (14,435) (14,435) - - - -

Treasury shares - - (4,605) (5,263) - - (4,605) (5,263)

Shareholders' funds 217,517 217,517 212,912 212,254 136,918 136,918 132,313 131,655

Non-controlling

Interests 56,089 56,089 56,089 56,089 - - - -

Total Equity 273,606 273,606 269,001 268,343 136,918 136,918 132,313 131,655

NTA(2) (20,126) (20,126) (24,731) (25,389) 136,918 136,918 132,313 131,655

NAV 273,606 273,606 269,001 268,343 136,918 136,918 132,313 131,655

Current Assets 255,829 255,829 251,224 250,566 282,284 282,284 277,679 277,021

Current Liabilities 264,260 264,260 264,260 264,260 114,451 114,451 114,451 114,451

APPENDIX TO SHAREHOLDERS

23

Total borrowings(3) 257,837 257,837 257,837 257,837 147,344 147,344 147,344 147,344

Cash and cash

equivalents 29,383 29,383 24,778 24,120 308 308 (4,297) (4,955)

Profit / (Loss) net of

tax(4) 3,334 3,334 3,334 3,334 (10,549) (10,549) (10,549) (10,549)

Number of Shares (In

'000)

Issued and paid-up

capital (excluding

treasury shares and

Subsidiary Holdings) 1,162,805 1,162,805 1,139,549 1,139,549 1,162,805 1,162,805 1,139,549 1,139,549

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share

(Singapore cents) (1.73) (1.73) (2.17) (2.23) 11.77 11.77 11.61 11.55

NAV per Share

(Singapore cents) 23.53 23.53 23.61 23.55 11.77 11.77 11.61 11.55

Net gearing ratio

(times)(5) 1.19 1.19 1.21 1.21 1.08 1.08 1.11 1.12

Current ratio (times)(6) 0.97 0.97 0.95 0.95 2.47 2.47 2.43 2.42

Earnings / (Loss) per

Share (Singapore

cents) 0.29 0.29 0.29 0.29 (0.91) (0.91) (0.93) (0.93)

APPENDIX TO SHAREHOLDERS

24

Notes:-

(1) Financial effect as at the Latest Practicable Date.

(2) NTA is computed based on total assets less total liabilities and less intangible assets but including film rights and film intangibles.

(3) Assuming the purchase of the Shares by the Company will be funded by internal sources.

(4) Profit / (Loss) net of tax equals profit or loss after tax attributable to the Shareholders.

[…]

Share over the last five (5) Market Days on which the transactions in the Shares were traded immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date and accordingly,

the maximum amount of funds required for the purchase of the 23,256,092 Shares is approximately S$4,604,706.

(8) Assumes that the Company purchases the 23,256,092 Shares at the Maximum Price of S$0.2263 for one Share which is 20% above the Average Closing Price of

a Share over the last five (5) Market Days on which the transactions in the Shares were traded immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date and accordingly,

the maximum amount of funds required for the purchase of the 23,256,092 Shares is approximately S$5,263,853.

APPENDIX TO SHAREHOLDERS

25

Scenario 4

Purchase of 23,256,092 Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate made entirely out of profits and cancelled

 GROUP COMPANY

As at 31 March 2020

As at 31

March 2020

S$’000

Before

Share

Purchase(1)

S$’000

After On-

Market

Purchase(7)

S$’000

After Off-

Market

Purchase(8)

S$’000

As at 31

March 2020

S$’000

Before

Share

Purchase(1)

S$’000

After On-

Market

Purchase(7)

S$’000

After Off-

Market

Purchase(8)

S$’000

Share Capital  152,870 152,870 152,870 152,870 152,870 152,870 152,870 152,870

Retained

earnings/(accumulated

losses) 79,082 79,082 74,477 73,819 (15,952) (15,952) (20,557) (21,215)

Other reserves (14,435) (14,435) (14,435) (14,435) - - - -

Treasury shares - - - - - - - -

Shareholders' funds 217,517 217,517 212,912 212,254 136,918 136,918 132,313 131,655

Non-controlling

Interests 56,089 56,089 56,089 56,089 - - - -

Total Equity 273,606 273,606 269,001 268,343 136,918 136,918 132,313 131,655

NTA(2) (20,126) (20,126) (24,731) (25,389) 136,918 136,918 132,313 131,655

NAV 273,606 273,606 269,001 268,343 136,918 136,918 132,313 131,655

Current Assets 255,829 255,829 251,224 250,566 282,284 282,284 277,679 277,021

Current Liabilities 264,260 264,260 264,260 264,260 114,451 114,451 114,451 114,451

Total borrowings(3) 257,837 257,837 257,837 257,837 147,344 147,344 147,344 147,344

APPENDIX TO SHAREHOLDERS

26

Cash and cash

equivalents 29,383 29,383 24,778 24,120 308 308 (4,297) (4,955)

Profit / (Loss) net of

tax(4) 3,334 3,334 3,334 3,334 (10,549) (10,549) (10,549) (10,549)

Number of Shares (In

'000)

Issued and paid-up

capital (excluding

treasury shares and

Subsidiary Holdings) 1,162,805 1,162,805 1,139,549 1,139,549 1,162,805 1,162,805 1,139,549 1,139,549

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share

(Singapore cents) (1.73) (1.73) (2.17) (2.23) 11.77 11.77 11.61 11.55

NAV per Share

(Singapore cents) 23.53 23.53 23.61 23.55 11.77 11.77 11.61 11.55

Net gearing ratio

(times)(5) 1.19 1.19 1.21 1.21 1.08 1.08 1.11 1.12

Current ratio (times)(6) 0.97 0.97 0.95 0.95 2.47 2.47 2.43 2.42

Earnings / (Loss) per

Share (Singapore

cents) 0.29 0.29 0.29 0.29 (0.91) (0.91) (0.93) (0.93)

APPENDIX TO SHAREHOLDERS

27

Notes:-

(1) Financial effect as at the Latest Practicable Date.

(2) NTA is computed based on total assets less total liabilities and less intangible assets but including film rights and film intangibles.

(3) Assuming the purchase of the Shares by the Company will be funded by internal sources.

(4) Profit / (Loss) net of tax equals profit or loss after tax attributable to the Shareholders.